
Missouri Fire Mutual Aid Coordinators 
 

Statewide Coordinator 
Eric Hartman 

Missouri Division of Fire Safety 
Office: 573-751-1601 
Mobile: 573-821-0937 

Eric.hartman@dfs.dps.mo.gov 
 

Region A: 
Dan Manley 

Lee’s Summit Fire Department 
Office: 816-969-7407 
Mobile: 816-969-1304 

Dan.manley@cityofls.net 
 

Region B: 
Jon Cook 

Kirksville Fire Department 
Office: 660-665-3734 
Mobile: 660-342-8340 

jcook@kirksvillecity.com 
 

Region C: 
Greg Brown 

Eureka Fire Protection District 
Office: 636-938-5505 
Mobile: 636-262-2400 

gbrown@efpd.org 
 

Region D: 
Richard Stirts 

Logan-Rogersville FPD 
Office: 417-753-4265 
Mobile: 417-839-5697 

rstirts@lrfire.org 
 

Region E: 
Derick Wheetley 
Sikeston DPS 

Office: 573-471-6200 
Mobile: 573-275-1743 

dwheetley@sikeston.org 
 

Region F: 
Scott Frandsen 

Mid-County FPD 
Office: 573-346-2049 
Mobile: 573-216-5900 
firechief@mcfpd.org 

 

Region G: 
Kurt Wilbanks 

West Plains Fire Department 
Office: 417-256-2424 
Mobile: 417-255-3584 

Kurt.wilbanks@westplainsfd.org 
 

Region H: 
Bill Lamar 

St. Joseph FD 
Office: 816-271-4650 
Mobile: 816-387-3269 
blamar@ci.st-joseph.mo.us 

 
Region I: 
Ron Smith 

Rolla Fire Department 
Office: 573-364-3989 
Mobile: 573-578-2507 
rsmith@rollacity.org 

 

  

 


